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Thompson Consulting Services, LLC
2601 Maitland Center Parkway

Maitland, FL 32751

$70.00
$70.00
$55.00
$36.00
$36.00

Rostan Solutions, LLC
3433 Lithia Pinecrest Road, Suite 287

Valrico, FL 33596
Rate

$85.00

335 N. Monroe Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Operations Manager

Debris Site/Tower Monitor

Rate

Project Manager

Item Description

Bid Tabulation
Solicitation: 25-911

Bid Opening Date:  May 22, 2025 @ 3:00PM (EST)
Contracting Officer: Bill Ponko, CPPO, CPPB

DebrisTech, LLC

Data Entry Clerk (Load Ticket)

GIS Analyst
Field Supervisior

$75.00
$65.00
$55.00
$55.00
$42.00

N/A

FEMA Debris Programs Consultant N/A $120.00

Billing/Invoice Analysis
Administrative Assistant
Field Coordinator

N/A
N/A

N/A

$45.00
$30.00
$30.00

Other Work Classsiifcation

**
$34.00

Rate

$65.00
*

$49.00
$45.00
$32.00

**

FEMA scrutinizes multiple layers of management during reimbursement review and consideration. The Operations Manager position is a duplicate management position 
within the provided rate schedule therefore, tasks associated with the Operations Manager will be performed by the Project Manager.
Position not required due to the efficiencies of an Automated Debris Management System and therefore position will not be charged to the County.

Disaster Debris Monitoring Services

Vendor Notes:

Automated Debris Management System 
(HHU/Hour) N/A N/A $5.50

Data Manager N/A N/A $55.00

Other Expenses(Speciify)

N/A

$45.00
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