Bid Tabulation Solicitation: 25-911

Disaster Debris Monitoring Services

Bid Opening Date: May 22, 2025 @ 3:00PM (EST) Contracting Officer: Bill Ponko, CPPO, CPPB

		DebrisTech, LLC	Rostan Solutions, LLC	Thompson Consulting Services, LLC
		335 N. Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301	3433 Lithia Pinecrest Road, Suite 287 Valrico, FL 33596	2601 Maitland Center Parkway Maitland, FL 32751
Item Description	U/M	Rate	Rate	Rate
Project Manager	Hour	\$75.00	\$85.00	\$65.00
Operations Manager	Hour	\$65.00	\$70.00	*
GIS Analyst	Hour	\$55.00	\$70.00	\$49.00
Field Supervisior	Hour	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$45.00
Debris Site/Tower Monitor	Hour	\$42.00	\$36.00	\$32.00
Data Entry Clerk (Load Ticket)	Hour	N/A	\$36.00	**
Billing/Invoice Analysis	Hour	N/A	\$45.00	\$45.00
Administrative Assistant	Hour	N/A	\$30.00	**
Field Coordinator	Hour	N/A	\$30.00	\$34.00
Other Work Classsiifcation	U/M			
FEMA Debris Programs Consultant	Hour	N/A	\$120.00	N/A
Data Manager	Hour	N/A	N/A	\$55.00
Other Expenses(Speciify)	U/M			
Automated Debris Management System				
(HHU/Hour)	Hour	N/A	N/A	\$5.50
Vendor Notes:				

FEMA scrutinizes multiple layers of management during reimbursement review and consideration. The Operations Manager position is a duplicate management position

within the provided rate schedule therefore, tasks associated with the Operations Manager will be performed by the Project Manager.

Position not required due to the efficiencies of an Automated Debris Management System and therefore position will not be charged to the County.